RESOLUTION NO. 155

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle repealing Resolution No. 149 adopted October 2, 1913, entitled "A Resolution of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle Providing for the condemnation of land for a ferry landing for the Lake Washington Improvement, being a part of Unit No.5 of the Comprehensive Scheme of Harbor Improvement of the Port District of the Port of Seattle, adopted and ratified by the people of said port district a at a special election held March 5, 1912."

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FORT COLLISSION OF THE PORT OF SEATTLE, as follows:

Section 1. That Resolution No. 149 of the Port Commission of the Port of Secttle, adopted October 2, 1913, entitled: "A Resolution of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle Providing for the condemnation of land for a ferry landing for the Lake Washington Improvement, being a part of Unit No.5 of the Comprehensive Scheme of Harbor Improvement of the Port District of the Port of Seattle, adopted and ratified by the People of said port district at a special election held March 5, 1912," be, and the same is hereby, repealed.

ADOPTED by the Commissioners of the Port of Seattle, this 23% day of October, 1913 and signed by its proper officers in authentication of its passage on the same date.

President of the Port commission of the Port of Seattle.

جمره فاحداق

Secretary of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.